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April 20, 2020 Page 1 of 1

COVID-19 Skilled Nursing Facilities Guidance 
THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 

☒ Imperial 
☒  Riverside/San Bernardino  
☒ Los Angeles 
☒  Orange  
☒ Sacramento 
☒  San Diego  

LINES OF BUSINESS: 

☒ Molina Medi-Cal 
Managed Care 

☒  Molina Medicare   
Options Plus  

☒ Molina Dual Options Cal 
MediConnect Plan 
(Medicare-Medicaid Plan) 

☒  Molina Marketplace   
(Covered CA)  

PROVIDER TYPES: 

☐  Medical  Group/  
IPA/MSO 
	

Primary Care
	
☐  IPA/MSO  
☐  Directs  

Specialists 
☐  Directs  
☐  IPA  

☐  Hospitals  

Ancillary 
☐  CBAS  
☒ SNF/LTC 
☐  DME  
☐  Home Health  
☐  Other  

FOR  QUESTIONS  CALL  
PROVIDER  SERVICES:  
(888) 562-5442, Extension:  

Los Angeles/Orange 
Counties 

X123017 

Riverside/San 
Bernardino Counties 

X120613 

Sacramento County 

X121599 

San Diego County 

X121735 

Imperial County 

X125682 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) 

network providers regarding COVID-19 Skilled Nursing Facilities 

Guidance. 

California Department of Public Health (CDPH) provides Skilled Nursing 

Facilities (SNF) with expectations to implement Coronavirus Disease 

2019 (COVID-19) interim guidance for all residents. Elderly persons and 

those with chronic medical conditions may be at higher risk for severe 

illness and death from COVID-19. 

All California SNFs should take steps to: 
1. Prevent introduction of COVID-19 into their facility; 

2. Detect COVID-19 in their facility; 
3. Receive residents with suspected or confirmed COVID-

19 infection; 

4. Care for residents with suspected or confirmed COVID-
19 infection; and 

5. Prevent spread of COVID-19 within their facility. 

Please reference CDPH All Facilities Letter (AFL) 20-25.1 f or preparing  for 
COVID-19 in  SNF  released on March 20,  2020  at: 
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CHCQ/LCP/Pages/AFL-20-25-1.aspx.  

SNFs should  also reference the interim  guidance for transfer of residents 
with  suspected or confirmed COVID-19 p rovided by  CDPH AFL 20-33  
released on April 1,  2020 a t:  

https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CHCQ/LCP/Pages/AFL-20-33.aspx.  

For more information on COVID-19, reference Molina Healthcare COVID-
19 Provider Notification “Just The Fax” dated March 18, 2020. 

Please contact Molina Healthcare Case Management at: 

CMescalationCA@Molinahealthcare.com  for any Molina  members  
who test positive for COVID-19.  

QUESTIONS 

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your 
Molina Provider Services Representative at (888) 562-5442. Please refer 
to the extensions to the left. 

If you are not contracted with Molina and wish to opt out of the Just the Fax, call (855) 322-4075, ext. 127413
	
Please leave provider name and fax number and you will be removed within 30 days.
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